The Company’s Board of Directors approved these interim condensed consolidated financial statements for

the periods ended March 31, 2013 and March 31, 2012 on May 14, 2013.

These financial statements do not reflect the adjustments to the carrying values of assets and liabilities, the

reported amounts of revenues and expenses and the classification of statement of financial position items if

the going concern assumption was deemed inappropriate, and these adjustments could be material.

Management did not take these adjustments into account as it believes in the validity of the going concern

assumption.

24   GLOBEX MINING ENTERPRISES INC. 2013 FIRST QUARTER INTERIM REPORT

3. Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

At January 1, 2012

As Previously

Reported

IFRS 11

Adjustments As presented

Cash and cash equivalents  $   2,074,901  $   -   $   2,074,901

Cash reserved for exploration   910,972   -   910,972

Investment in joint venture   -   174,676   174,676

Other assets   18,505,270   -   18,505,270

Total assets  $   21,491,143  $   174,676  $   21,665,819

Current liabilities  $   1,010,848  $   (170,374)  $   840,474

Related party - Duparquet Assets Limited   -   345,050   345,050

Other liabilities   3,754,420   -   3,754,420

 $   4,765,268  $   174,676  $   4,939,944

Owner's equity  $   16,725,875  $   -   $   16,725,875

At December 31, 2012

As Previously

Reported

IFRS 11

Adjustments As presented

Cash and cash equivalents  $   521,496  $   -   $   521,496

Cash reserved for exploration   4,375,485   -   4,375,485

Investment in joint venture   -   141,440   141,440

Other assets   19,197,079   -   19,197,079

Total assets  $   24,094,060  $   141,440  $   24,235,500

Current liabilities  $   2,253,052  $   (264,181)  $   1,988,871

Related party - Duparquet Assets Limited   -   405,621   405,621

Other liabilities   4,182,567   -   4,182,567

 $   6,435,619  $   141,440  $   6,577,059

Owner's equity  $   17,658,441  $   -   $   17,658,441

As Previously

Reported

IFRS 11

Adjustments As presented

Revenues  $   334,261  $   (56,250)  $   278,011

Expenses   653,334   -   653,334

Loss from operations   (319,073)   (56,250)   (375,323)

Other income (expenses)   (360,602)   -   (360,602)

Joint venture income   -   45,554   45,554

Recovery of income and mining taxes   (55,484)   10,696   (66,180)

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period  $   (624,191)  $   -   $   (624,191)

A reconciliation of the 2012 comparative periods as previously reported, in the 2012 comparative

periods as presented in the interim condensed consolidated financial statements, is as follows:

Three months ended

March 31, 2012

2013 FIRST QUARTER INTERIM REPORT GLOBEX MINING ENTERPRISES INC.   25

3. Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

(b) New and revised International Financial Reporting Standards issued, but not yet effective

4. Plan of Arrangement and dividend payable